S-0305
Solid State Recorder
SD-20M
SERVICE MANUAL
Effective : Feb, 2017
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE PERSONNEL
BEFORE RETURNING APPLIANCE TO THE CUSTOMER, MAKE LEAKAGE-CURRENT OR
RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO DETERMINE THAT EXPOSED PARTS ARE ACCEPTABLY

00 * 印の部品は納期が若干かかります。あらかじめご了承くだ
さい。
00分解図に部番のない部品および品番のない部品は供給でき
ません。
00標準の抵抗、コンデンサーは省略してあります。回路図を
参照してください。
00V 印は安全重要部品です。交換する時は必ず指定の部品を
使用してください。
00仕向先
[ JPN ] : JAPAN [ T/C ] : U.S.A./CANADA [ KOR ] : KOREA
[ EUR ] : EUROPE [ UK ] : U.K.
[ AUS ] : AUSTRALIA [ TM ] :TAIWAN
[ CHI ] : CHINA [EX/BR] : BRAZIL
REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION . REMARKS
D01278320A OWNERS MNL,SD20M(E) G [EX/T/C], [EX], [EUR]
D01278301A OWNERS MNL,SD20M(J) G [JPN],
D01278354B OWNERS MNL,SD20M(C) G [CHI]
E02338520A AC ADPTR,PS-P1220E U/J BG [EX/T/C], [JPN],
E02338550A AC ADPTR,PS-P1220E EUR BG [EX], [EUR]
E02338554A AC ADPTR,PS-P1220E CCC BG [CHI]
3M0028300A ASSY,RACK MOUNT SCREW KIT [EX/T/C], [EX], [JPN], [EUR], [CHI]